07/20/2007

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Form Ph 0-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Selection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20

07-23-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Inited States Patent and	Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent an 1034	28816 ocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (THE)NATIONAL PAVING & CONTRACTING COMPANY 6115 Oakleaf Avenue Baltimore, Maryland 21215 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Maryland Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 16,2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	✓ Corporation Citizenship Maryland
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin PERMA-PATCH; BLACK FILL	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1313436; 0788912 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	o. rotal number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas W. W. Haines, President	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Street Address: 6115 Oakleaf Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Baltimore	8. Payment Information:
State: Maryland Zip: 21215	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 410 764 7117	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 410 764 7137	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: twhaines@permapatch.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: DBYRNE 00000101 13(13436 Signature Thomas WW Haines President	Authorized User Name Separate Control of Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is made this 6 day of July, 2007, by and between and (The) National Paving & Contracting Company, a Maryland Corporation having its principal office at 6115 Oakleaf Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21215 ("Assignor") and Perma-Patch, Inc, a Maryland corporation having its principal office at 6115 Oakleaf Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21215 ("Assignee").

1) Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the" Trademarks"):

PERMA-PATCH, Registration Number 1313436

BLACK FILL, Registration Number 0788912.

2) In consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns all of its right, title, and interest in the Trademarks together with all goodwill associated with said Trademarks to Assignee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment under seal as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

WITNESS/ATTEST

RECORDED: 07/18/2007

(THE) NATIONAL PAVING & CONTRACTING COMPANY

By___

Thomas W. W. Haines, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0212